
S/N  NAME OF OBLIGOR  DIRECTOR TYPE OF FACILITY EXPIRING DATE  AMOUNT OUTSTANDING (N) DATE GRANTED

AKINBOLA ADEYI AKINOLA

HENRY EROMONSE OGBEIDE

AKPA ANOKE NWEZE

AJOSE OLAWALE AKINDANA

FRANK OMOKARO

EFIONG OKOI OMINI

IGNATIUS IDEMUDIA 

OMONGBALE

CHINEDU MITCHELL MONYE

MICHAEL KOMLA GBETANU

KAYODE SUNDAY AYENI

HENRY ETIM EYO

OYEDELE SAMSON OYELEYE

ANTHONY NDIDI IKOGWE

ABDUL MUSA ABDALLAH

OLUBUNMI OLUSEUN 

WAYNE-OKHIRIA

JUDE AZUKA OKONJI

ADEOYE ANDREW IKUESAN

KUFRE UDO EMENE

OLAOLUWA KAREEM

OKAM UDENSI KALU

OKELUE DANIEL UKWUANI

YEMI IYADUNNI MICHAEL

SAMPSON AKINGBADE 

OGUNDIRAN

RUFUS ENIAFE OJAPINWA

JOHNSON TAMUNOPREYE 

BAREYEI

VICTOR IKENNA IGWE

MICHAEL OSAHON 

OKUNKPOLOR

HENRY KOFII NWIIDO
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FAGRO VENTURES LIMITED 1 MR. ADEKUNLE FAGADE

MRS. HELEN FAGADE 

AKOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED 2 MR AKOMOLAFE BARNETTE AYODELE

MRS AKOMOLAFE ONAPINA GRACE  

LAITONIC ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED 

3 MR. JOSEPH ADERINTO

MRS. DORCAS ADERINTO 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TERM LOAN

TERM LOAN

TERM LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

19/09/2005

25/11/2013

29/10/2005

16/08/2013

26/04/2013

24/10/2012

22/06/2012

28/05/2008

16/01/2009 

13/01/2009 

3/2/2009

31/03/2008 

11/9/2008

29/09/2010

27/06/2013

10/7/2012

19/02/2009

10/12/2008

24/10/2012

13/10/2008

25/09/2012 

18/06/2010

31/12/2008

14/12/2012

29/09/2009

21/08/2008

19/11/2009

14/08/2009

31/12/2008

23/12/2009 

14/08/2009

19/09/2006

25/08/2015

29/10/2006

31/07/2019

1/2/2018

2/11/2017

2/6/2017

26/07/2011

28/11/2014

25/09/2014

28/01/2014

2/4/2012

30/04/2014

30/09/2015

24/01/2018

1/8/2017

28/02/2014

31/08/2014

25/04/2014

31/05/2014

25/09/2016

25/06/2014

2/4/2012

25/12/2016

25/09/2014

31/01/2013

25/11/2013

25/06/2014

25/05/2013

1/1/2014

24/07/2013

                                      7,667,984.38 

                                      5,971,008.36 

                                      5,815,874.36 

                                      5,303,459.65 

                                      5,244,357.73 

                                      5,218,868.85 

                                      5,217,443.93 

                                      5,049,241.89 

                                      4,844,075.63 

                                      4,764,723.40 

                                      4,762,374.41 

                                      4,723,559.90 

                                      4,713,266.50 

                                      4,660,842.46 

                                      4,568,297.19 

                                      4,480,167.66 

                                      4,423,292.36 

                                      4,332,009.05 

                                      4,153,754.21 

                                      4,039,819.27 

                                      4,039,690.47 

                                      4,033,797.46 

                                      4,014,307.53 

                                      4,003,204.12 

                                      3,981,963.46 

                                      3,954,297.29 

                                      3,941,957.98 

                                      3,912,573.11 

                                 196,950,919.49 

                                 105,773,283.64 

                                   15,676,241.55 

This publication is made in line with the recent Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN) directive instructing all financial institutions operating in 

Nigeria to publish the list of individual and corporate clients who have defaulted in servicing their loans for a period of at least one year.

Publication of Delinquent Debtors



 DIRECTOR TYPE OF FACILITY EXPIRING DATE  AMOUNT OUTSTANDING (N) DATE GRANTED

ABIOLA TIMOTHY OLADIRAN

NTETE ESU BASSEY-DUKE

MAGNUS CHUKWUKA AMEH

CHARLES EGBAGBE

MFON EFFIONG ISUK

GODWIN USUYAK AKADU

AYODEJI AFOLABI 

AKINFELEYE

JUDITH ADERO IKECHUKWU

IKECHUKWU LAWRENCE 

OKONKWO

IKECHUKWU PRINCE 

OMERENMA

RICHARD BOLAJI ADEMOLA

ANAYO IHEANACHO NNADIRI

ADELEKE JAIYEOLA OREKOYA

GEORGE EHIAMHEN OKORO

OLUREMI HADIJAT BAKO

OLUSEGUN ABEL BABAYEJU

ABDULKAREEM CHARLES

 ISAH

AHMED NUHU TAHIR

CYRIL OMOIKHOJE OJEONU

CHRISTIAN ODEZI ALUYA

TOLULOPE AYODELE 

OGUNNIMO

JOHN ODUNJO FATOYINBO

MOSES BROWN OWOH

OLABODE BANKOLE 

AKINYEMI

ALBERT OGORCHUKWU EBOH

IDOWU OLADIRAN IBIETAN

LAWRENCE EHINON UWAIFOH

GABRIEL IKEMEFUNA OTEKA

SYLVA AKWARANDU 

ONYEUBANI

LEONARD OLUSOLA SANTOS

ADEDAMOLA AYODEJI 

ADESIYAN

ADEKUNLE WAIDI OTUN

ADEBOLA ADENIYI 

MAJEK-ODUNOWO

CHARLES TAMUNOPUBO IYO

MANSUR MOHAMMED TUKUR

FUNMI OPEYEMI ODEBODE

AJIBOLA OLAYINKA ODUKOYA

ANNE OGOZA IKWANG

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

PERSONAL LOAN

22/03/2013

31/07/2008

27/04/2011

9/5/2008

26/07/2012 

25/10/2013

30/03/2010

27/08/2013

27/11/2008

31/07/2012

30/11/2010

16/05/2008

13/03/2012

28/09/2012

28/05/2010

16/07/2009

10/5/2010

10/12/2008

5/1/2009

20/06/2008 

24/03/2009

19/12/2008

 26/07/2013 

26/09/2008

11/6/2013

28/06/2010

17/08/2012

11/10/2010

4/10/2013

30/04/2013

25/04/2008

28/02/2011

19/05/2008

5/1/2009

11/2/2009

25/03/2011

10/8/2009

13/06/2013

31/03/2017

20/11/2012

24/04/2015

4/9/2012

1/8/2017

24/02/2017

30/03/2015

24/08/2018

25/10/2014

31/07/2017

31/01/2015

24/08/2012

25/02/2015

30/09/2016

1/9/2014

26/07/2012

28/04/2014

25/05/2014

30/09/2014

4/11/2012

2/5/2014

2/4/2012

31/07/2018

4/7/2014

30/04/2018

30/06/2015

1/9/2017

30/09/2013

30/11/2016

28/04/2017

4/9/2012

2/3/2014

2/6/2011

25/06/2013

28/01/2013

25/03/2013

4/8/2012

25/05/2015

                                      3,891,109.63 

                                      3,856,021.28 

                                      3,847,865.57 

                                      3,844,031.69 

                                      3,764,707.51 

                                      3,669,947.72 

                                      3,665,543.00

 

                                      3,651,400.09 

                                      3,609,347.59 

                                      3,597,069.91

 

                                      3,576,840.94 

                                      3,553,590.35 

                                      3,553,013.98 

                                      3,540,309.13 

                                      3,484,239.51 

                                      3,455,606.70 

                                      3,452,464.65 

                                      3,436,933.47 

                                      3,411,005.46 

                                      3,383,055.33 

                                      3,357,080.71 

                                      3,341,976.62 

                                      3,339,369.21 

                                      3,237,787.75 

                                      3,220,887.22 

                                      3,198,446.65 

                                      3,181,589.56 

                                      3,162,072.52 

                                      3,154,990.43 

                                      3,120,717.76 

                                      3,090,905.11 

                                      3,083,235.58 

                                      3,073,981.29 

                                      3,070,361.87 

                                      3,059,961.18 

                                      3,038,757.80 

                                      3,035,714.53 

                                      3,015,143.81 
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